
 
 

 
 

Tender Bid List Notification - Request for Proposal (RFP) DC24 
for 

Onshore Civil Works (Goldboro) 
 

 

Jack Russell Trucking & Excavating 

2201 Queen Street 
Westville, NS  B0K 2A0 
Cell: 902.396.8076 | Fax: 902.755-2872 

russellexcavating@ns.sympatico.ca 

MacLane & Bernard Construction Ltd. 

P. O. Box 32 
Thorburn, NS  B0K 1W0 
Ph: 902.922.3233 

Blaine F. MacLane 
Email: blainefmaclane@eastlink.ca 

Zutphen Constructions Inc. 
10442 Route 19 

Southwest Mabou, NS  B0E 1X0 
902.945.2300 | Fax: 902.945.2087 
Martha Campbell, CEO 

martha@zutphen.ca 
 

 

 

RFP Issue Date:     November 14, 2018 

RFP Closing Date:       December 6, 2018 

Tentative Award Date:   Q1 2019 
 

 
Encana Corporation 

Deep Panuke 
East Coast Office: 

Suite 700 Founders Square 
Halifax, NS, B3J 3M8 

 
Phone: (902) 422-4500 | Fax: (902) 492-5255 

mailto:russellexcavating@ns.sympatico.ca
mailto:blainefmaclane@eastlink.ca
mailto:martha@zutphen.ca

